
2019 5A REGION IV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 329 - 322 = 651 1 Emily Ritchie (Boerne Champion Navy) 83 - 70 = 153

2 SHARYLAND 333 - 318 = 651 2 Jaclyn Gonzalez (Alamo Heights Blue) 76 - 78 = 154

3 BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 338 - 325 = 663 3 Gabriella McNelly (Castroville Medina Valley) 80 - 76 = 156

4 DRIPPING SPRINGS 355 - 344 = 699 4 Carolina Cantu (Sharyland) 79 - 78 = 157

5 BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 353 - 350 = 703 5 Samira Salinas (Sharyland) 84 - 74 = 158

6 FLOUR BLUFF 358 - 351 = 709 6 Kimberly Vollmer (Alamo Heights Blue) 80 - 79 = 159

7 ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 364 - 346 = 710 Paulina Flores (Sharyland) 78 - 81 = 159

8 CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 374 - 340 = 714 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 81 - 78 = 159

9 SHARYLAND PIONEER 365 - 358 = 723 9 Jennifer Xac (Tuloso-Midway) 83 - 78 = 161

10 VICTORIA EAST 387 - 383 = 770 10 Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans) 80 - 82 = 162

11 VICTORIA WEST 406 - 379 = 785 Valentina Torres (Flour Bluff) 80 - 82 = 162

12 BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE 404 - 384 = 788

13 CALALLEN 398 - 409 = 807 Green = State Qualifier

14 EDCOUCH-ELSA 423 - 406 = 829

15 EAGLE PASS CC WINN 430 - 408 = 838 Date:  April 24-25, 2019 (Wed-Thurs)

16 AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON 495 - 500 = 995 Field:  93 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Green = State Qualifier Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny but Windy  25 mph (30mph gusts)  70°

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy  15 mph  75°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

93 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

6 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 81 - 78 = 159

9 Jennifer Xac (Tuloso-Midway) 83 - 78 = 161

16 Kaylee Canales (CC Veterans Memorial) 81 - 85 = 166

28 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 93 - 83 = 176

34 Kailynn Wells (San Antonio Harlan) 91 - 87 = 178

41 Shiyeon Kim (Corpus Christi Ray) 94 - 92 = 186

42 Anabella Reyna (San Antonio Clark) 95 - 91 = 186

50 Sarah Ortiz (Kerrville Tivy) 100 - 90 = 190

54 Samantha Roberts (Kerrville Tivy) 102 - 89 = 191

60 Liliana Rojas (Alamo Heights) 96 - 101 = 197

61 Sara Yniquez (Flour Bluff) 100 - 97 = 197

69 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 101 - 103 = 204

75 Jackie Moreno (San Antonio Southside) 115 - 96 = 211

80 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) 108 - 110 = 218

90 Luci Borrowski (Austin McCallum) 125 - 125 = 250



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

93 players in the field

1st ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 2nd SHARYLAND

2 Jaclyn Gonzalez 76 - 78 = 154 6 Paulina Flores 78 - 81 = 159

18 Anna Grace Mako 89 - 80 = 169 4 Carolina Cantu 79 - 78 = 157

6 Kimberly Vollmer 80 - 79 = 159 5 Samira Salinas 84 - 74 = 158

20 Jordan Salisbury 84 - 86 = 170 30 Gabriela Osuna 92 - 85 = 177

29 Cahleen Marshall 92 - 85 = 177 37 Maialen Erana 94 - 90 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  329 - 322 = 651 TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 318 = 651

3rd BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 4th DRIPPING SPRINGS

1 Emily Ritchie 83 - 70 = 153 17 Paige Miller 83 - 84 = 167

15 Prestley Hammond 84 - 82 = 166 23 Lindsey Teague 88 - 87 = 175

19 Emma Finger 84 - 85 = 169 31 Samantha Miethke 91 - 86 = 177

33 Kaylee Grizzafi 87 - 91 = 178 35 Katherine Montgomery 93 - 87 = 180

44 Haley Williamson 100 - 88 = 188 72 Ava Cole 112 - 97 = 209

TEAM TOTAL:  338 - 325 = 663 TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 344 = 699

5th BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 6th FLOUR BLUFF

10 Fahtima Avila 80 - 82 = 162 10 Valentina Torres 80 - 82 = 162

22 Giovanna Ramirez 89 - 85 = 174 24 Katelyn Habib 91 - 84 = 175

51 Lauren Serra 91 - 100 = 191 45 Jill Zimmerman 93 - 95 = 188

26 Anisa Nieto 93 - 83 = 176 38 Kaylie Chapa 94 - 90 = 184

73 Fabiola Niño 103 - 106 = 209 57 Ferrel Tugman 96 - 100 = 196

TEAM TOTAL:  353 - 350 = 703 TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 351 = 709

7th ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 8th CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY

12 Ella Williams 86 - 77 = 163 3 Gabriella McNelly 80 - 76 = 156

21 Kate Heinrich 86 - 87 = 173 14 Autumn Bjorklund 85 - 80 = 165

32 Amanda Slowey 95 - 82 = 177 48 Bailey Matsumura 96 - 94 = 190

59 Lucy Dechard 97 - 100 = 197 66 Hannah Dowell 113 - 90 = 203

88 Olivia Rojas 127 - 115 = 242 87 Kiley Winkler 128 - 112 = 240

TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 346 = 710 TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 340 = 714

9th SHARYLAND PIONEER 10th VICTORIA EAST

13 Linsey Garza 85 - 79 = 164 27 Karsyn White 89 - 87 = 176

46 Caitlyn Salinas 91 - 98 = 189 56 Amber Short 98 - 97 = 195

40 Mariela Elizondo 94 - 92 = 186 63 Loren Escalona 100 - 100 = 200

52 Gabriela Astorga 95 - 96 = 191 62 Adriana Jaramillo 100 - 99 = 199

49 Gabriela Cisneros 99 - 91 = 190 85 Allison Casal 115 - 117 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 358 = 723 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 383 = 770



11th VICTORIA WEST 12th BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE

43 Ansliee Stehling 93 - 94 = 187 25 Jocelyn Nevarez 90 - 85 = 175

47 Carly Oracion 102 - 87 = 189 58 Morgan Thompson 102 - 94 = 196

65 Maile Sciba 102 - 100 = 202 78 Tru Love 107 - 107 = 214

74 Emily Bauknight 109 - 100 = 209 67 Taylor Reyes 105 - 98 = 203

77 Leila Sutherland 115 - 98 = 213

TEAM TOTAL:  406 - 379 = 785 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 384 = 788

13th CALALLEN 14th EDCOUCH-ELSA

36 Avery Larson 90 - 92 = 182 70 Nathalie Lopez 101 - 104 = 205

53 Zoe Smart 96 - 95 = 191 64 Yara Ybarra 101 - 99 = 200

71 Erika Larson 103 - 105 = 208 68 Alexis Garcia 103 - 101 = 204

83 Kailynn Noe 109 - 117 = 226 81 Yazanet Ybarra 118 - 102 = 220

89 Macy Compton 118 - 128 = 246 91 Brianna Garcia 130 - 133 = 263

TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 409 = 807 TEAM TOTAL:  423 - 406 = 829

15th EAGLE PASS CC WINN 16th AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON

55 Mayra Garza 99 - 94 = 193 39 Mary Sophia Shakespeare95 - 89 = 184

82 Giselle Enriquez 109 - 112 = 221 84 Rhea Jain 111 - 120 = 231

79 Citlali Vallejo 110 - 105 = 215 92 Abby Daly 137 - 135 = 272

86 Sabrina Ruiz 112 - 122 = 234 93 Lisa Moomaw 152 - 156 = 308

76 Natalie Vallejo 115 - 97 = 212

TEAM TOTAL:  430 - 408 = 838 TEAM TOTAL:  495 - 500 = 995



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Emily Ritchie BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 83 70 153

2 Jaclyn Gonzalez ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 76 78 154

3 Gabriella McNelly CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 80 76 156

4 Carolina Cantu SHARYLAND 79 78 157

5 Samira Salinas SHARYLAND 84 74 158

6 Kimberly Vollmer ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 80 79 159

Paulina Flores SHARYLAND 78 81 159

Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) MEDALISTS 81 78 159

9 Jennifer Xac (Tuloso-Midway) MEDALISTS 83 78 161

10 Fahtima Avila BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 80 82 162

Valentina Torres FLOUR BLUFF 80 82 162

12 Ella Williams ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 86 77 163

13 Linsey Garza SHARYLAND PIONEER 85 79 164

14 Autumn Bjorklund CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 85 80 165

15 Prestley Hammond BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 84 82 166

Kaylee Canales (CC Veterans Memorial) MEDALISTS 81 85 166

17 Paige Miller DRIPPING SPRINGS 83 84 167

18 Anna Grace Mako ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 89 80 169

Emma Finger BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 84 85 169

20 Jordan Salisbury ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 84 86 170

21 Kate Heinrich ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 86 87 173

22 Giovanna Ramirez BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 89 85 174

23 Lindsey Teague DRIPPING SPRINGS 88 87 175

Katelyn Habib FLOUR BLUFF 91 84 175

Jocelyn Nevarez BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE 90 85 175

26 Anisa Nieto BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 93 83 176

Karsyn White VICTORIA EAST 89 87 176

Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) MEDALISTS 93 83 176

29 Cahleen Marshall ALAMO HEIGHTS BLUE 92 85 177

Gabriela Osuna SHARYLAND 92 85 177

Samantha Miethke DRIPPING SPRINGS 91 86 177

Amanda Slowey ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 95 82 177

33 Kaylee Grizzafi BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 87 91 178

Kailynn Wells (SA Harlan) MEDALISTS 91 87 178

35 Katherine Montgomery DRIPPING SPRINGS 93 87 180

36 Avery Larson CALALLEN 90 92 182

37 Maialen Erana SHARYLAND 94 90 184

Kaylie Chapa FLOUR BLUFF 94 90 184

Mary Sophia Shakespeare AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON 95 89 184

40 Mariela Elizondo SHARYLAND PIONEER 94 92 186

Shiyeon Kim (CC Ray) MEDALISTS 94 92 186

Anabella Reyna (SA Burbank) MEDALISTS 95 91 186

43 Ansliee Stehling VICTORIA WEST 93 94 187

44 Haley Williamson BOERNE CHAMPION NAVY 100 88 188

Jill Zimmerman FLOUR BLUFF 93 95 188



46 Caitlyn Salinas SHARYLAND PIONEER 91 98 189

Carly Oracion VICTORIA WEST 102 87 189

48 Bailey Matsumura CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 96 94 190

Gabriela Cisneros SHARYLAND PIONEER 99 91 190

Sarah Ortiz (Kerrville Tivy) MEDALISTS 100 90 190

51 Lauren Serra BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 91 100 191

Gabriela Astorga SHARYLAND PIONEER 95 96 191

Zoe Smart CALALLEN 96 95 191

Samantha Roberts (Kerrville Tivy) MEDALISTS 102 89 191

55 Mayra Garza EAGLE PASS CC WINN 99 94 193

56 Amber Short VICTORIA EAST 98 97 195

57 Ferrel Tugman FLOUR BLUFF 96 100 196

Morgan Thompson BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE 102 94 196

59 Lucy Dechard ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 97 100 197

Liliana Rojas (Alamo Heights) MEDALISTS 96 101 197

Sara Yniguez (Flour Bluff) MEDALISTS 100 97 197

62 Adriana Jaramillo VICTORIA EAST 100 99 199

63 Loren Escalona VICTORIA EAST 100 100 200

Yara Ybarra EDCOUCH-ELSA 101 99 200

65 Maile Sciba VICTORIA WEST 102 100 202

66 Hannah Dowell CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 113 90 203

Taylor Reyes BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE 105 98 203

68 Alexis Garcia EDCOUCH-ELSA 103 101 204

Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) MEDALISTS 101 103 204

70 Nathalie Lopez EDCOUCH-ELSA 101 104 205

71 Erika Larson CALALLEN 103 105 208

72 Ava Cole DRIPPING SPRINGS 112 97 209

Fabiola Niño BROWNSVILLE VETERANS 103 106 209

Emily Bauknight VICTORIA WEST 109 100 209

75 Jackie Moreno (SA Southside) MEDALISTS 115 96 211

76 Natalie Vallejo EAGLE PASS CC WINN 115 97 212

77 Leila Sutherland VICTORIA WEST 115 98 213

78 Tru Love BOERNE CHAMPION WHITE 107 107 214

79 Citlali Vallejo EAGLE PASS CC WINN 110 105 215

80 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) MEDALISTS 108 110 218

81 Yazanet Ybarra EDCOUCH-ELSA 118 102 220

82 Giselle Enriquez EAGLE PASS CC WINN 109 112 221

83 Kailynn Noe CALALLEN 109 117 226

84 Rhea Jain AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON 111 120 231

85 Allison Casal VICTORIA EAST 115 117 232

86 Sabrina Ruiz EAGLE PASS CC WINN 112 122 234

87 Kiley Winkler CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY 128 112 240

88 Olivia Rojas ALAMO HEIGHTS GOLD 127 115 242

89 Macy Compton CALALLEN 118 128 246

90 Luci Borrowski (Austin McCallum) MEDALISTS 125 125 250



91 Brianna Garcia EDCOUCH-ELSA 130 133 263

92 Abby Daly AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON 137 135 272

93 Lisa Moomaw AUSTIN LYNDON B JOHNSON 152 156 308


